Race
UNITED STATES SENATE

UNITED STATES HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 2nd Congressional District

TENNESSEE SENATE 2nd Senatorial District

TENNESSEE HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 8th Representative District

TENNESSEE HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 20th Representative District

UNITED STATES SENATE

UNITED STATES HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 2nd Congressional District
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE Division 1

COUNTY COMMISSION 1st District Seat B

ASSESSOR of PROPERTY

BLOUNT COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD 2nd District

BLOUNT COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD 4th District
BLOUNT COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD 6th District

SALES TAX REFERENDUM

CITY COMMISSIONER City of Friendsville

CITY COMMISSIONER City of Townsend

Party Candidates

REP

REP

REP

IND
IND

IND

IND

IND

IND
IND
IND

Fred R. Anderson
Mark Twain Clemens
Bob Corker

Brenda S. Lenard
Zach Poskevich

Nick Ciparro
John J. Duncan, Jr.
Joseph Leinweber, Jr.

Scott Hughes
Doug Overbey

Grady E. Caskey
Art Swann

Tona Monroe
Bob Ramsey

Mark E. Clayton

Larry Crim

Gary Gene Davis

Dave Hancock

Park Overall

T.K. Owens

Benjamin Roberts

Troy Christopher Goodale
Tammy Harrington

Tab Burkhalter

Tim Helton

Chris Cantrell
Lisa Misosky

Trevis Gardner
James E. (Jim) Compton

FOR
AGAINST

Mike Bailey
Tim Byrd

Travis Grant
Becky Headrick

Total Votes Alcoa Beech Grove Big Springs Board of ED Carpenter's Chilhowee View Eagleton Middle Café Eagleton GYM

462
361
8979
366
877

778
9268
989

4285
7042

1322
4371

1569
3747

224
35
107
99
215
63
57
736
9993
456
9995

799
690

1204

1045

1018
267

58
30

24
71

32
22
661
26
35

34
707
42

273
527

150
635

30
12

14
15

80

745

742

773
180

15
5
192
11
17

17
198
21

101
139

50
186

GONEFEA~ANEFEPO

28

222

230

3

5
119
4
24

13
113
24

71
83

77
72

132

137

18
14
458
12
31

36
457
37

175
369

97
427

NN O D

28

466

456

250
192

62

8

7
233
7
40

16
249
28

125
177

69
230

= 00wk

10

264

265

239

10
11
217
10
38

25
224
33

123
174

78
212

15

247

248

231

21
12
178
10
21

23
204
17

100
144

67
167

N W

10

222

237

143
122

13
12
330
7
27

21
336
37

141
266

19

352

344

8/2/2012 10:26 PM

Page 1o0of8




Race Party Candidates Total Votes Alcoa Beech Grove Big Springs Board of ED Carpenter's Chilhowee View Eagleton Middle Café Eagleton GYM
IND  William S. Irby, Il 23
IND  Jackie Suttles 68
IND Karen Napier Vananda 39
IND David O. Wietlisbach 45
Criminal Appeals Judge - Middle JEFFREY S. BIVINS Retain 7310 604 166 81 346 183 166 168 258
Replace 2289 117 57 50 81 67 68 62 77
Criminal Appeals Judge - Western ROGER A. PAGE Retain 7275 594 166 80 348 179 168 173 254
Replace 2345 120 59 51 79 71 68 61 83

8/2/2012 10:26 PM

Page 2 of 8




Race
UNITED STATES SENATE

UNITED STATES HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 2nd Congressional District

TENNESSEE SENATE 2nd Senatorial District

TENNESSEE HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 8th Representative District

TENNESSEE HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 20th Representative District

UNITED STATES SENATE

UNITED STATES HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 2nd Congressional District
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE Division 1

COUNTY COMMISSION 1st District Seat B

ASSESSOR of PROPERTY

BLOUNT COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD 2nd District

BLOUNT COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD 4th District
BLOUNT COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD 6th District

SALES TAX REFERENDUM

CITY COMMISSIONER City of Friendsville

CITY COMMISSIONER City of Townsend

Party Candidates

REP

REP

REP

IND
IND

IND

IND

IND

IND
IND
IND

Fred R. Anderson
Mark Twain Clemens
Bob Corker

Brenda S. Lenard
Zach Poskevich

Nick Ciparro
John J. Duncan, Jr.
Joseph Leinweber, Jr.

Scott Hughes
Doug Overbey

Grady E. Caskey
Art Swann

Tona Monroe
Bob Ramsey

Mark E. Clayton

Larry Crim

Gary Gene Davis

Dave Hancock

Park Overall

T.K. Owens

Benjamin Roberts

Troy Christopher Goodale
Tammy Harrington

Tab Burkhalter

Tim Helton

Chris Cantrell
Lisa Misosky

Trevis Gardner
James E. (Jim) Compton

FOR
AGAINST

Mike Bailey
Tim Byrd

Travis Grant
Becky Headrick

Everett Fairview Friendsville Happy Valley Heritage Middle John Sevier Lanier Louisville Martin Luther King Maryville College

8
10
137
5

7

11
143
12

51
122

45
120

AR PO

10

20

166

154

163

104
79

12 15
11 3
323 187
7 13
26 18
23 21
331 183
25 31
138 95
247 143
6
93 97
270 138
7 2
3 2
1
13 3
2
3
28 8
330 201
341 205
58

3

15

4

18

12

15

17

17

17

13
10
308
7
31

30
304
30

133
239

103
264

12

322

334

15
15
349
16
20

26
363
30

138
291

111
295

10

PR ROAN

33

392

386

231
202

9 9 7
10 8 5
155 232 57
4 11 5
13 22 9
6 27 7
164 228 64
18 27 8
73 97 34
119 193 50
42 27
144 31
66 34
166 46
2 7 22
3 2
3 2 10
2 2 7
1 3 9
1 3 10
1 2 5
10 20 61
172 263 121
110
172 265 119
69
93
158
2 174
3 39

3
12
202
10
24

19
214
20

77
185

37
222

~NwWwwkEk o

[

18

234

231

8/2/2012 10:26 PM

Page 3 0f 8




Race

Party Candidates

Everett Fairview Friendsville Happy Valley Heritage Middle John Sevier Lanier Louisville Martin Luther King Maryville College

IND  William S. Irby, Il
IND  Jackie Suttles
IND Karen Napier Vananda
IND David O. Wietlisbach
Criminal Appeals Judge - Middle JEFFREY S. BIVINS Retain 134 263 146 18 221 301 129 185 96 179
Replace 30 68 38 1 84 85 41 74 37 34
Criminal Appeals Judge - Western ROGER A. PAGE Retain 131 263 139 17 218 295 126 184 98 178
Replace 32 70 41 3 90 89 43 77 34 35

8/2/2012 10:26 PM

Page 4 of 8




Race
UNITED STATES SENATE

UNITED STATES HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 2nd Congressional District

TENNESSEE SENATE 2nd Senatorial District

TENNESSEE HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 8th Representative District

TENNESSEE HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 20th Representative District

UNITED STATES SENATE

UNITED STATES HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 2nd Congressional District
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE Division 1

COUNTY COMMISSION 1st District Seat B

ASSESSOR of PROPERTY

BLOUNT COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD 2nd District

BLOUNT COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD 4th District
BLOUNT COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD 6th District

SALES TAX REFERENDUM

CITY COMMISSIONER City of Friendsville

CITY COMMISSIONER City of Townsend

Party Candidates

REP

REP

REP

IND
IND

IND

IND

IND

IND
IND
IND

Fred R. Anderson
Mark Twain Clemens
Bob Corker

Brenda S. Lenard
Zach Poskevich

Nick Ciparro
John J. Duncan, Jr.
Joseph Leinweber, Jr.

Scott Hughes
Doug Overbey

Grady E. Caskey
Art Swann

Tona Monroe
Bob Ramsey

Mark E. Clayton
Larry Crim

Gary Gene Davis
Dave Hancock
Park Overall

T.K. Owens
Benjamin Roberts

Troy Christopher Goodale

Tammy Harrington
Tab Burkhalter
Tim Helton

Chris Cantrell
Lisa Misosky

Trevis Gardner
James E. (Jim) Compton

FOR
AGAINST

Mike Bailey
Tim Byrd

Travis Grant
Becky Headrick

Maryville High Maryville Middle Maryville Mun Mentor Middlesettlements Miser Station Montvale Oak View Oak Street

21
26
544
20
47

55
556
49

208
486

160
501

NP PP W

10

N

25

595

578

35
19
535
20
39

34
557
49

191
477

115
528

45

586

573

15
19
168
11
22

20
175
40

98
142

93
140

N WO Wk

20

207

192

201

5
3
61
2
7

8
63
8

35
44

20
57

75

77

21
10

3

70

74

29
58

24
64

78

74

15
10
163
13
22

16
174
31

88
137

74
141

w w

11

202

206

27
18
546
20
62

58
559
65

273
416

149
537

10

NWEREPFEP OO

36

601

606

550

15
11
326
13
32

26
344
32

202
211

100
302

P hoOo N

15

357

363

11
10
264
11
25

26
251
33

125
196

97
215

P NN WO

23

287

282

20

8/2/2012 10:26 PM

Page 50f 8




Race Party Candidates Maryville High Maryville Middle Maryville Mun Mentor Middlesettlements Miser Station Montvale Oak View Oak Street
IND  William S. Irby, Il
IND  Jackie Suttles
IND Karen Napier Vananda
IND David O. Wietlisbach
Criminal Appeals Judge - Middle JEFFREY S. BIVINS Retain 440 440 157 57 55 145 428 239 196
Replace 117 108 55 17 17 50 143 95 75
Criminal Appeals Judge - Western ROGER A. PAGE Retain 442 437 155 57 54 146 433 232 200
Replace 122 116 56 17 18 49 143 100 74

8/2/2012 10:26 PM

Page 6 of 8



Race
UNITED STATES SENATE

UNITED STATES HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 2nd Congressional District

TENNESSEE SENATE 2nd Senatorial District

TENNESSEE HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 8th Representative District

TENNESSEE HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 20th Representative District

UNITED STATES SENATE

UNITED STATES HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 2nd Congressional District
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE Division 1

COUNTY COMMISSION 1st District Seat B

ASSESSOR of PROPERTY

BLOUNT COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD 2nd District

BLOUNT COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD 4th District
BLOUNT COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD 6th District

SALES TAX REFERENDUM

CITY COMMISSIONER City of Friendsville

CITY COMMISSIONER City of Townsend

Party Candidates

REP

REP

REP

IND
IND

IND

IND

IND

IND
IND
IND

Fred R. Anderson
Mark Twain Clemens
Bob Corker

Brenda S. Lenard
Zach Poskevich

Nick Ciparro
John J. Duncan, Jr.
Joseph Leinweber, Jr.

Scott Hughes
Doug Overbey

Grady E. Caskey
Art Swann

Tona Monroe
Bob Ramsey

Mark E. Clayton
Larry Crim

Gary Gene Davis
Dave Hancock
Park Overall

T.K. Owens
Benjamin Roberts

Troy Christopher Goodale

Tammy Harrington
Tab Burkhalter
Tim Helton

Chris Cantrell
Lisa Misosky

Trevis Gardner
James E. (Jim) Compton

FOR
AGAINST

Mike Bailey
Tim Byrd

Travis Grant
Becky Headrick

Pellissippi Campus Porter Rockford Shooks Gap Townsend Walland Wm Blount High Wm Blount Academy

4

98
5
13

15
90
17

50
73

44
76

P WhAFRPEFEPNMNDW

14

118

110

106

11
15
303
13
25

17
321
30

144
237

114
260

P A~ Wb

14

322

324

16
10
220
4
18

19
229
25

121
158

67
199

16

N OO wo N

35

254

254

14
12

8

6
270
8
36

16
285
21

200
131

87
235

12

287

286

6
16
255
18
30

23
260
37

138
196

70
252

wwbhbwnN

20

292

279

239

30

24
71

9

2
106
4
12

16
112
8

59
78

36
99

IS

125

126

105

Z
3
142
4
27

8
160
14

76
113

110

AP EPNRAEDN

14

170

176

40
21
5565
29
46

60
558
77

294
409

18
52

215
406

ANOWWWOR

26

569

588

542

8/2/2012 10:26 PM

Page 7 of 8



Race Party Candidates Pellissippi Campus Porter Rockford Shooks Gap Townsend Walland Wm Blount High Wm Blount Academy
IND  William S. Irby, Il 23
IND  Jackie Suttles 68
IND Karen Napier Vananda 39
IND David O. Wietlisbach 45
Criminal Appeals Judge - Middle JEFFREY S. BIVINS Retain 73 229 172 231 200 87 118 399
Replace 35 80 68 58 71 27 38 164
Criminal Appeals Judge - Western ROGER A. PAGE Retain 74 234 166 231 199 86 121 397
Replace 35 77 74 60 69 27 37 165

8/2/2012 10:26 PM

Page 8 of 8



