

Race	Party	Candidates	Total Votes	Alcoa	Beech Grove	Big Springs	Board of ED	Carpenter's	Chilhowee View	Eagleton Middle Café	Eagleton GYM
<b>UNITED STATES SENATE</b>		Fred R. Anderson	462	32	15	3	18	8	10	21	13
		Mark Twain Clemens	361	22	5	5	14	7	11	12	12
		Bob Corker	8979	661	192	119	458	233	217	178	330
		Brenda S. Lenard	366	26	11	4	12	7	10	10	7
		Zach Poskevich	877	35	17	24	31	40	38	21	27
<b>UNITED STATES HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 2nd Congressional District</b>		Nick Ciparro	778	34	17	13	36	16	25	23	21
		John J. Duncan, Jr.	9268	707	198	113	457	249	224	204	336
		Joseph Leinweber, Jr.	989	42	21	24	37	28	33	17	37
<b>TENNESSEE SENATE 2nd Senatorial District</b>		Scott Hughes	4285	273	101	71	175	125	123	100	141
		Doug Overbey	7042	527	139	83	369	177	174	144	266
<b>TENNESSEE HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 8th Representative District</b>		Grady E. Caskey	1322	150	50		97	69	78		
		Art Swann	4371	635	186		427	230	212		
<b>TENNESSEE HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 20th Representative District</b>		Tona Monroe	1569			77				67	92
		Bob Ramsey	3747			72				167	292
<b>UNITED STATES SENATE</b>		Mark E. Clayton	224	30	6	1	9	4	5	5	5
		Larry Crim	35		1						4
		Gary Gene Davis	107	12	2	1	4	1	2	3	2
		Dave Hancock	99	14	4		5	3		2	2
		Park Overall	215	15	11	6	7	8	8	4	8
		T.K. Owens	63	6	2		2	1			
	Benjamin Roberts	57	3	5	2			2		2	
<b>UNITED STATES HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 2nd Congressional District</b>		Troy Christopher Goodale	736	80	28	8	28	10	15	10	19
<b>CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE Division 1</b>	REP	Tammy Harrington	9993	745	222	132	466	264	247	222	352
<b>COUNTY COMMISSION 1st District Seat B</b>	REP	Tab Burkhalter	456								
<b>ASSESSOR of PROPERTY</b>	REP	Tim Helton	9995	742	230	137	456	265	248	237	344
<b>BLOUNT COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD 2nd District</b>	IND	Chris Cantrell	799				250			143	2
	IND	Lisa Misosky	690				192			122	2
<b>BLOUNT COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD 4th District</b>	IND	Trevis Gardner	1204				62		231		
<b>BLOUNT COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD 6th District</b>	IND	James E. (Jim) Compton	1045					239			
<b>SALES TAX REFERENDUM</b>		FOR	1018	773	6						8
		AGAINST	267	180	7					3	8
<b>CITY COMMISSIONER City of Friendsville</b>	IND	Mike Bailey	58								
<b>CITY COMMISSIONER City of Townsend</b>	IND	Tim Byrd	30								
	IND	Travis Grant	24								
	IND	Becky Headrick	71								

<b>Race</b>	<b>Party</b>	<b>Candidates</b>	<b>Total Votes</b>	Alcoa	Beech Grove	Big Springs	Board of ED	Carpenter's	Chilhowee View	Eagleton Middle Café	Eagleton GYM
	IND	William S. Irby, III	23								
	IND	Jackie Suttles	68								
	IND	Karen Napier Vananda	39								
	IND	David O. Wietlisbach	45								
<b>Criminal Appeals Judge - Middle JEFFREY S. BIVINS</b>		Retain	7310	604	166	81	346	183	166	168	258
		Replace	2289	117	57	50	81	67	68	62	77
<b>Criminal Appeals Judge - Western ROGER A. PAGE</b>		Retain	7275	594	166	80	348	179	168	173	254
		Replace	2345	120	59	51	79	71	68	61	83

Race	Party	Candidates	Everett	Fairview	Friendsville	Happy Valley	Heritage Middle	John Sevier	Lanier	Louisville	Martin Luther King	Maryville College
<b>UNITED STATES SENATE</b>		Fred R. Anderson	8	12	15	3	13	15	9	9	7	3
		Mark Twain Clemens	10	11	3		10	15	10	8	5	12
		Bob Corker	137	323	187	15	308	349	155	232	57	202
		Brenda S. Lenard	5	7	13		7	16	4	11	5	10
		Zach Poskevich	7	26	18	4	31	20	13	22	9	24
<b>UNITED STATES HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 2nd Congressional District</b>		Nick Ciparro	11	23	21		30	26	6	27	7	19
		John J. Duncan, Jr.	143	331	183	18	304	363	164	228	64	214
		Joseph Leinweber, Jr.	12	25	31	4	30	30	18	27	8	20
<b>TENNESSEE SENATE 2nd Senatorial District</b>		Scott Hughes	51	138	95	9	133	138	73	97	34	77
		Doug Overbey	122	247	143	12	239	291	119	193	50	185
<b>TENNESSEE HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 8th Representative District</b>		Grady E. Caskey				6	103		42	27		37
		Art Swann		6		15	264		144	31		222
<b>TENNESSEE HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 20th Representative District</b>		Tona Monroe	45	93	97			111		66	34	
		Bob Ramsey	120	270	138			295		166	46	
<b>UNITED STATES SENATE</b>		Mark E. Clayton	6	7	2	2	2	10	2	7	22	6
		Larry Crim	1				2	2		3	2	1
		Gary Gene Davis	1	3	2			4	3	2	10	3
		Dave Hancock	4		1		1	6	2	2	7	3
		Park Overall	10	13	3		5	11	1	3	9	7
		T.K. Owens		2				1	1	3	10	
		Benjamin Roberts	1	3		1	1	1	1	2	5	1
<b>UNITED STATES HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 2nd Congressional District</b>		Troy Christopher Goodale	20	28	8	2	12	33	10	20	61	18
<b>CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE Division 1</b>	REP	Tammy Harrington	166	330	201	17	322	392	172	263	121	234
<b>COUNTY COMMISSION 1st District Seat B</b>	REP	Tab Burkhalter	154								110	
<b>ASSESSOR of PROPERTY</b>	REP	Tim Helton	163	341	205	17	334	386	172	265	119	231
<b>BLOUNT COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD 2nd District</b>	IND	Chris Cantrell	104					231			69	
	IND	Lisa Misosky	79					202			93	
<b>BLOUNT COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD 4th District</b>	IND	Trevis Gardner				17						
<b>BLOUNT COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD 6th District</b>	IND	James E. (Jim) Compton							158			
<b>SALES TAX REFERENDUM</b>		FOR								2	174	
		AGAINST								3	39	
<b>CITY COMMISSIONER City of Friendsville</b>	IND	Mike Bailey			58							
<b>CITY COMMISSIONER City of Townsend</b>	IND	Tim Byrd										
	IND	Travis Grant										
	IND	Becky Headrick										

<b>Race</b>	<b>Party</b>	<b>Candidates</b>	Everett	Fairview	Friendsville	Happy Valley	Heritage Middle	John Sevier	Lanier	Louisville	Martin Luther King	Maryville College
	IND	William S. Irby, III										
	IND	Jackie Suttles										
	IND	Karen Napier Vananda										
	IND	David O. Wietlisbach										
<b>Criminal Appeals Judge - Middle JEFFREY S. BIVINS</b>		Retain	134	263	146	18	221	301	129	185	96	179
		Replace	30	68	38	1	84	85	41	74	37	34
<b>Criminal Appeals Judge - Western ROGER A. PAGE</b>		Retain	131	263	139	17	218	295	126	184	98	178
		Replace	32	70	41	3	90	89	43	77	34	35

Race	Party	Candidates	Maryville High	Maryville Middle	Maryville Mun	Mentor	Middlesettlements	Miser Station	Montvale	Oak View	Oak Street
<b>UNITED STATES SENATE</b>		Fred R. Anderson	21	35	15	5	3	15	27	15	11
		Mark Twain Clemens	26	19	19	3		10	18	11	10
		Bob Corker	544	535	168	61	70	163	546	326	264
		Brenda S. Lenard	20	20	11	2	6	13	20	13	11
		Zach Poskevich	47	39	22	7	7	22	62	32	25
<b>UNITED STATES HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 2nd Congressional District</b>		Nick Ciparro	55	34	20	8	6	16	58	26	26
		John J. Duncan, Jr.	556	557	175	63	74	174	559	344	251
		Joseph Leinweber, Jr.	49	49	40	8	9	31	65	32	33
<b>TENNESSEE SENATE 2nd Senatorial District</b>		Scott Hughes	208	191	98	35	29	88	273	202	125
		Doug Overbey	486	477	142	44	58	137	416	211	196
<b>TENNESSEE HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 8th Representative District</b>		Grady E. Caskey	2			20			149	100	
		Art Swann	6			57			537	302	
<b>TENNESSEE HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 20th Representative District</b>		Tona Monroe	160	115	93		24	74			97
		Bob Ramsey	501	528	140		64	141			215
<b>UNITED STATES SENATE</b>		Mark E. Clayton	3	11	7	3		3	10	4	8
		Larry Crim	1	2		1			5		1
		Gary Gene Davis	1	4	1	1	1	3	6	4	6
		Dave Hancock	2	7	3			3	1	6	3
		Park Overall	10	13	6	2		5	11	4	2
		T.K. Owens	2	6	3	2	1		3	1	2
	Benjamin Roberts	3	4	2				2		1	
<b>UNITED STATES HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 2nd Congressional District</b>		Troy Christopher Goodale	25	45	20	8	2	11	36	15	23
<b>CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE Division 1</b>	REP	Tammy Harrington	595	586	207	75	78	202	601	357	287
<b>COUNTY COMMISSION 1st District Seat B</b>	REP	Tab Burkhalter			192						
<b>ASSESSOR of PROPERTY</b>	REP	Tim Helton	578	573	201	77	74	206	606	363	282
<b>BLOUNT COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD 2nd District</b>	IND	Chris Cantrell									
	IND	Lisa Misosky									
<b>BLOUNT COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD 4th District</b>	IND	Trevis Gardner							550		
<b>BLOUNT COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD 6th District</b>	IND	James E. (Jim) Compton									
<b>SALES TAX REFERENDUM</b>		FOR				21					20
		AGAINST				10					5
<b>CITY COMMISSIONER City of Friendsville</b>	IND	Mike Bailey									
<b>CITY COMMISSIONER City of Townsend</b>	IND	Tim Byrd									
	IND	Travis Grant									
	IND	Becky Headrick									

<b>Race</b>	<b>Party</b>	<b>Candidates</b>	Maryville High	Maryville Middle	Maryville Mun	Mentor	Middlesettlements	Miser Station	Montvale	Oak View	Oak Street
	IND	William S. Irby, III									
	IND	Jackie Suttles									
	IND	Karen Napier Vananda									
	IND	David O. Wietlisbach									
<b>Criminal Appeals Judge - Middle JEFFREY S. BIVINS</b>		Retain	440	440	157	57	55	145	428	239	196
		Replace	117	108	55	17	17	50	143	95	75
<b>Criminal Appeals Judge - Western ROGER A. PAGE</b>		Retain	442	437	155	57	54	146	433	232	200
		Replace	122	116	56	17	18	49	143	100	74

Race	Party	Candidates	Pellissippi Campus	Porter	Rockford	Shooks Gap	Townsend	Walland	Wm Blount High	Wm Blount Academy
<b>UNITED STATES SENATE</b>		Fred R. Anderson	4	11	16	8	6	9	7	40
		Mark Twain Clemens		15	10	6	16	2	3	21
		Bob Corker	98	303	220	270	255	106	142	555
		Brenda S. Lenard	5	13	4	8	18	4	4	29
		Zach Poskevich	13	25	18	36	30	12	27	46
<b>UNITED STATES HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 2nd Congressional District</b>		Nick Ciparro	15	17	19	16	23	16	8	60
		John J. Duncan, Jr.	90	321	229	285	260	112	160	558
		Joseph Leinweber, Jr.	17	30	25	21	37	8	14	77
<b>TENNESSEE SENATE 2nd Senatorial District</b>		Scott Hughes	50	144	121	200	138	59	76	294
		Doug Overbey	73	237	158	131	196	78	113	409
<b>TENNESSEE HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 8th Representative District</b>		Grady E. Caskey		114	67	87	70	36		18
		Art Swann		260	199	235	252	99		52
<b>TENNESSEE HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 20th Representative District</b>		Tona Monroe	44						65	215
		Bob Ramsey	76						110	406
<b>UNITED STATES SENATE</b>		Mark E. Clayton	3	3	16	4	6	4	2	6
		Larry Crim	2		2			1	1	3
		Gary Gene Davis	1	4	6	4	2	1	4	3
		Dave Hancock	1	3	3	2	3	1	2	3
		Park Overall	4	4	6	5	4		1	9
		T.K. Owens	3	1	5		3		1	2
		Benjamin Roberts	1		2	1	3		4	4
<b>UNITED STATES HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES 2nd Congressional District</b>		Troy Christopher Goodale	14	14	35	12	20	6	14	26
<b>CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE Division 1</b>	REP	Tammy Harrington	118	322	254	287	292	125	170	569
<b>COUNTY COMMISSION 1st District Seat B</b>	REP	Tab Burkhalter								
<b>ASSESSOR of PROPERTY</b>	REP	Tim Helton	110	324	254	286	279	126	176	588
<b>BLOUNT COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD 2nd District</b>	IND	Chris Cantrell								
	IND	Lisa Misosky								
<b>BLOUNT COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD 4th District</b>	IND	Trevis Gardner					239	105		
<b>BLOUNT COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD 6th District</b>	IND	James E. (Jim) Compton	106							542
<b>SALES TAX REFERENDUM</b>		FOR			14					
		AGAINST			12					
<b>CITY COMMISSIONER City of Friendsville</b>	IND	Mike Bailey								
<b>CITY COMMISSIONER City of Townsend</b>	IND	Tim Byrd					30			
	IND	Travis Grant					24			
	IND	Becky Headrick					71			

<b>Race</b>	<b>Party</b>	<b>Candidates</b>	Pellissippi Campus	Porter	Rockford	Shooks Gap	Townsend	Walland	Wm Blount High	Wm Blount Academy
	IND	William S. Irby, III					23			
	IND	Jackie Suttles					68			
	IND	Karen Napier Vananda					39			
	IND	David O. Wietlisbach					45			
<b>Criminal Appeals Judge - Middle JEFFREY S. BIVINS</b>		Retain	73	229	172	231	200	87	118	399
		Replace	35	80	68	58	71	27	38	164
<b>Criminal Appeals Judge - Western ROGER A. PAGE</b>		Retain	74	234	166	231	199	86	121	397
		Replace	35	77	74	60	69	27	37	165